Mr, Raye was allegedly “Arraigned5 on September 27, 2013, records determine that 

only William Doyle appeared as counsel, William Doyle on multiple occasions advised that 

cHe was not my Attorney” but oily doing (Wayne) a favor. Mr. Raye concedes, he only 

retained Mr, Walker's services for or in the amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000). 

This issue conflicted with the level of representation Mr. Doyle would provide, namely, Mr. 

Raye was denied his right to discover evidence (DVD) offered by prosecution. Wherein, Mr. 

Doyle advised that he was not being compensated nor did Mr.